

## **Cleveland State University**

## GRADUATE / MASTERS Fee Schedule NON RESIDENT - DOMESTIC

Fall 2023 Spring 2024 Summer 2024

| Credit<br>Hours | All Other Masters Non<br>Resident Domestic<br>Students | College of Health,<br>Occupational Therapy<br>(MOT) and Speech &<br>Hearing (MSPH)<br>Students | College of Health,<br>MSHS Students | All College of Business Students (not including Executive MBA or Mobile Accelerated MBA Students)  College of Public Affairs & Education, Master of Urban Secondary Teaching (MUST) |
|-----------------|--|--|-------------------------------------|---|
| 1               | \$1,030.15   | \$1,097.05   | \$1,062.65                          | \$1,107.20 \$677.20   |
| 2               | 2,060.30   | 2,194.10   | 2,125.30                            | 2,214.40 1,354.40   |
| 3               | 3,090.45   | 3,291.15   | 3,187.95                            | 3,321.60 2,031.60   |
| 4               | 4,120.60   | 4,388.20   | 4,250.60                            | 4,428.80 2,708.80   |
| 5               | 5,150.75   | 5,485.25   | 5,313.25                            | 5,536.00 3,386.00   |
| 6               | 6,180.90   | 6,582.30   | 6,375.90                            | 6,643.20 4,063.20   |
| 7               | 7,211.05   | 7,679.35   | 7,438.55                            | 7,750.40 4,740.40   |
| 8               | 8,241.20   | 8,776.40   | 8,501.20                            | 8,857.60 5,417.60   |
| 9               | 9,271.35   | 9,873.45   | 9,563.85                            | 9,964.80 6,094.80   |
| 10              | 10,301.50  | 10,970.50  | 10,626.50                           | 11,072.00 6,772.00  |
| 11              | 11,331.65  | 12,067.55  | 11,689.15                           | 12,179.20 7,449.20  |
| 12              | 12,361.80  | 13,164.60  | 12,751.80                           | 13,286.40 8,126.40  |
| 13              | 13,391.95  | 14,261.65  | 13,814.45                           | 14,393.60 8,803.60  |
| 14              | 13,391.95  | 14,261.65  | 13,814.45                           | 14,393.60 8,803.60  |
| 15              | 13,391.95  | 14,261.65  | 13,814.45                           | 14,393.60 8,803.60  |
| 16              | 13,391.95  | 14,261.65  | 13,814.45                           | 14,393.60 8,803.60  |
| 17              | 13,391.95  | 14,261.65  | 13,814.45                           | 14,393.60 8,803.60  |
| 18              | 13,391.95  | 14,261.65  | 13,814.45                           | 14,393.60 8,803.60  |

There is no upper limit on the tuition band. The tuition credit band for Graduate students is 13 credit hours and above.

|                    | ALLOCATION of TUITION |            |          |            |          |  |
|--------------------|-----------------------|------------|----------|------------|----------|--|
|                    | 1 Credit Hour         |            |          |            |          |  |
| Instructional Fee: | \$962.90              | \$1,029.80 | \$995.40 | \$1,039.95 | \$609.95 |  |
| General Fee:       | \$59.75               | \$59.75    | \$59.75  | \$59.75    | \$59.75  |  |
| Technology<br>Fee: | \$7.50                | \$7.50     | \$7.50   | \$7.50     | \$7.50   |  |

## MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)

|   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                         |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| Athletic Fee  | \$3.00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours |  |  |
| Billing Service Fee   | \$50.00   |  |  |
| Budget Payment Plan Late Fee                                  | \$50.00 per month   |  |  |
| Career Services Fee   | \$4.00 per credit hour  |  |  |
| Collection Fee  | \$100.00 min - \$200.00 max, based on account balance         |  |  |
| E-Learning Fee  | \$25.00 per credit hour                                       |  |  |
| Engineering Fee, Business Fee                                 | \$17.00 per credit hour                                       |  |  |
| Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan)         | \$100.00 per month  |  |  |
| Late Registration Fee   | \$50.00 - week 2; \$100.00 - week 3; \$200.00 - week 4        |  |  |
| Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)      | Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00.              |  |  |
| Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees | \$30.00 (plus other applicable late fees)                     |  |  |
| RTA U-Pass Fee (required for each semester)                   | \$55.00 if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on main camp    |  |  |

- · Consult the course schedule on CampusNet for lab, material and other miscellaneous course fees.
- See the Bursar's website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/bursar/feeschedules) for more information on special program fees (OAMBA, EMBA, MPH, MFA) and the University's Official Refund Schedules.
- Tuition and Fees must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment plan. Enrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not completed timely.
- After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.